

ANDREW O. ISAR

4304 92ND AVENUE NW GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 253.851.6700 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM RECEIVED
CASE MANAGEMENT

JUN 14 2019

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES TRENTON, NJ

Via Overnight Delivery MAIL ROOM

JUN 14 2019

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

June 13, 2019

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor Trenton, NJ 08625

Re: Network Billing Systems, LLC Name Change Notification

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Network Billing Systems, L.L.C. dba Fusion dba Solex ("NBS") hereby notifies the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("Board") that the Company is changing its name from Network Billing Systems, L.L.C. to **Fusion LLC**, effective June 17, 2019.¹ Evidence of the Company's New Jersey Department of Treasury name registration is attached.

The Company maintains authority to provide local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services throughout the State of New Jersey² The Company provides service exclusively to commercial subscribers. This change in corporate name is for branding purposes only and will have no effect on the services offered to New Jersey subscribers. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission amend its records to reflect the Fusion LLC name, as appropriate.

On December 13, 2018 NBS notified the Board of the Company's election to de-tariff its New Jersey retail telecommunications services effective January 1, 2019, pursuant to the N.J.S.A. §48:2-21.1.9. The Company has amended its service guide to reflect the Company's new name and posted same on its web site at http://www.fusionconnect.com/tariffs. No other amendments have been made.

Cims C. Antale DAG RPA TELEC

¹ Unless otherwise directed by the Commission.

² See, In the Matter of the Petition of Network Billing Systems, L.L.C. for Approval to Provide Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services Throughout the State of New Jersey, Docket No. TE08070466, Order (September 12, 2008).

Ms. Aida Camacho June 13, 2019 Page 2

The Company also advises the Commission of a change in Company regulatory contact. Effective immediately, all Commission communications regarding the Company should be directed to:

Mr. Ronald A. Sheehan Director of Regulatory Compliance Fusion Connect LLC 695 Route 46 West, Suite 200 Fairfield, NJ, 07004

Telephone:

781-519-7424

Email:

Ronald.Sheehan@fusionconnect.com

Thank you for your attention to this matter. An original and four (4) copies of this letter are enclosed.

Thank you for you for attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Consultants to

Network Billing Systems, L.L.C. (nka Fusion LLC)

Attachments

cc:

Chris Molner (via Email) Naren Ravelia (via Email)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

FUSION LLC

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that on May 30, 2018, a name change certificate was duly filed in this office, changing the business name from NETWORK BILLING SYSTEMS, L.L.C. to:
FUSION LLC



Certificate Number: 140631218

Verify this certificate online of
https://www.l.zore.nj.us/TVTR_StandingCert/ISP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 27th day of lyne. 2018

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

State Treasurer

Shan Mu

199818310018